

# Clayton County Board of Education Board Meeting January 7, 2019 6:00 PM

1058 Fifth Avenue Jonesboro, GA 30236

## Committed to High Performance

#### Vision Statement

The vision of Clayton County Public Schools is to be a district of excellence preparing ALL students to live and compete successfully in a global society.

Mission Statement

The mission of Clayton County Public Schools is to empower students to achieve academic and personal goals.

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- **III. Ethics Statement**
- IV. Adoption of the Agenda
- V. Board Recognitions
- VI. Public Participation
- VII. Recognition of Public Officials
- VIII. Election of Board Officers
  - A. Board Chair
  - B. Board Vice-Chair

### IX. Executive Session

A. Recommendations from Executive Session

## X. Announcements

### **XI.** Approval of Minutes

- A. Minutes Board Work Session, November 26, 2018
- B. Minutes Board Meeting, December 3, 2018

# XII. Updates to the Board

- A. Advanced Learning Dr. Ebony Lee
- B. Student Support Services Dr. Sandra Nunez

## XIII. The Consent Agenda (for action)

- A. Purchasing Report Ms. Emma Benton
- B. Financial Report Ms. Emma Benton
- C. SPLOST Revenue Report Ms. Emma Benton
- D. SPLOST Construction Update Report Mr. Ronick Joseph
- E. Personnel Changes Report Dr. Jamie Wilson
- F. Student Dress Standards Dr. Ralph Simpson

## XIV. The Business Agenda (for action)

A. Adoption of Board Meetings 2019 Calendar

## XV. Adjournment

#### Strategic Goals

- 1. To increase academic achievement for all students in Clayton County Public Schools as evidenced by state, national and international assessment results
- 2. To provide and maintain a safe, orderly and secure learning environment
- 3. To create an environment that promotes active engagement, communication, accountability, and collaboration of all stakeholders to maximize student achievement
- 4. To provide high quality support services delivered on time and within budget to promote student academic success in the Clayton County Public Schools
- 5. To recruit and retain highly qualified and effective staff